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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
b . ’ ' REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE 7/16/75

BRIAN CORRINGHAM

FULL NAME
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS # 3 LIBRARY LANE

CITY PLAINVIEW, STATE N.Y. ZIP CODE 11803

DATE OF BIRTH 9/20/5% 20 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION LUTHERAN NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION

T mvcarton ATTENDING HOFSTRA UNTVERSTTY  HEMPSTEAD, N.Y. ( POLITICAL SCIENCE MAJOR)

R

B g U S

5 t-g.&'.;“._u,m.u...«.__. e it cAaee

I ”‘WEIGH’I" o 185 “Tos, g QLORT T Whid B e o e HEIGHT ™

[PUPURUITp— -~ —— o e bt Ao e b ke e e ————

COLOR OF HAIR " COLOR OF EYES

Q OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE SINGLE CHILDREN
- (Number, ages, and names, if possiblie)

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: -
- memeUNIT #0 0 _ CITY ooo oo STATE...... .. OFFICE .. wwonmo DATE_REGISTERED .. DATE RESIGNED —-—-

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[]  CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT ] SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
(] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) ] UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

Signed

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council :
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|
; February 5, 1991

Mr. John A. Brown .

TTScout Executive TR T TR

b T o U | Y, AT o 378 TR O AT et SriE Tt

Suffolk County Council, No. 404

. .~PERSONAL™AMD CONFIDENMTIAL 77777077

! Q Dear Jack:

mpmber of NESA.

daughter invalved.

know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Paul Ernst, Director

eko

cc: Charles 0. Ball, Northeast

We wanted to make you aware of this,

Registration and Statistical Service

Region

Plaintiff's Exhibit 431
Page 3 of 15

CNNTERAL N S e smbtesass e $ 6 e, R A %

- TT"SUBJECT: BRIAN W. CORRINGHAM "7~

so you would not 1n§o]ve him.

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named jindividual is presently a

This individual i1s 1isted on our Inelwg1ble Volunteer File and w111 not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America.
-aware-of this,-so that the individual cannot-participate in any activities-— —.-.. ..
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA.
participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy
Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has -a son or-

We wanted you to be

He should not

REALY FOR kg
FEB 0% 1991

Let us

E T R T e
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Suffolk County Council of the Boy Scouts of America

. / . 7 Scouting Bivd.. Medford, L. I N. Y. 1763-2292 (516) 924-7000
John A. Brown ( / ) z

Scout Executive

DL T O

Member of the United Way of Long Isiand and the Huntington Townwide Fund

CONF008024
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Januacy 22, 1991

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Brian W. Corringham
1214 stony Brook Road .
Lake Grove, NY 11755 .

Dear Mr Corrxngham'

After careful review, we havn decided that your registration
= cempese—se - with the- Boy: Scouts of - -America shoule-be-denied. -We-are. therefore - s ool
' compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may =~~~ 7o
have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of you:
""w-:~~--~~segistration fee-is enclosed. = - - . T o e e e

You should understand that BSA mambnrsth rnglstratzon is a
- privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who
( applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever
there is a concern that an individual may not meet the high
standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for

American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional
review committee, please write to the cegional director within 60
days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the
facts supporting your claxm that your registration as a BSA member
T ' should be reinstated.  The proceadures for a review of this-
- decision are attached.

Sinceraly yours,
/
- . K
,.\r./" ‘_4 . ‘ § S
' .
Jonmr AL Rroen
Scout Fxecutlive

JAB:po
Enclosure

beec: Rudy Flythe
Paul Erasc )/

Member of the United Way of Long lsdand and the Huontington Townwide Fund
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DYKES_|_005896

Plaintiff's Exhibit 431
Page 6 of 15



BOY' SCOUTS OF AMERICA  SUFFOLK_COUNTY COUNCIL INC., #404

ou ns# NO. roun oucz NO. INVOICE gAT INVOICE AMOUNT

AMOUNT PAID . OISCOUNT TAKEN

NET CHECK AMOUN"

//ﬁ/ /& A - ,Z/u/mfﬁfuu

/ M/’

v

e

J/

SUFFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL INC., #404
BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA :
7 SCOUTING BLVD.
MEDFORD, NY 11763-2292

SCOUTINGUSA \ :

NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK USA
MEDFORD OFFICE ~~-

2851 HORSCOLOCK ROAD
MEDFOND, N.Y. 11763
1-32/280

0030737

, DATE

CHECK NO.

’/v// 7/

To77

AN e ﬂ-rt.»r/ /aV

PAY &M //szh‘b 4/’(_/
JOTHE " 7

‘ORDER
oF o

CHECK AMOUNT]

z’/’:)

- . ®303079x 10280003251

éédL . 20 uOosan

Plaintiff's Exhibit 431
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H504

CNCL 204 FPRG/UNIT

L - HEMBERSHIF SUPPORT SYSTEM | . . 01/17/91 .
HEMBER DETAIL INQUIRE 11:35:13
C200% SEQ. 098302 il

JAST: HRIaAW U . — e et en e e . RN
‘mm:- 1214 Eludr m(m KD ADBPR2: LAFE GROVE oony . !

DURZ
REG STATUS: F

- LAST 1 COREINGHANM

ADDRA: ZIPs 11751

ENROLL: OZ{!® RIRTH: (904 SEX: M AGENCY: M ADULT/YOUTH: &

POSITION: CF FINMERCODE: 01 PHONE: Ou07H1282e ROCR: . NAG-STATUS:— .
REN DAT: 301F)
TRANBFER FROM = CNCL: PGH/UNITY REO: TRANSFER DATE:

~~SOURCE~~
TYPE CNCL P/UNY
]

ENTER)CHG  PF1INEXT

HAGAZINES
PRICE BUR STRY ~-~COFJES~~ ISBUEES TO GO AREAR LART LAREL EXP
CODE  TRH DATE FIRST LAST ORIB ToTAaL COUNY PRINJEL  DaT :
¢ (e CES . O%T0 019 O 001 or 1124 0291

PF103PRT PF117PREV PFI27AENU CLRIEND PF65UAN QUERRIVE

NEXT CNCLt 402 P/Ur EDEDS BER1 OVGI0T LET1 CORRINGHAN FET: deniap
H804 MEHNRERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM 01737793
HEHHER DEYAIL INQUIRE 11135113

ENCL 404 PRG/UNIT E250% BEQ. 098303

. FIRST: ERANL
ADDRY: 1312 5
ADDRY ¢ .

REG S1ATUS: t

POSITION: ML FINDERCODE: ©3 PHONE: OulvRI3CTe  RULKY HAB~STATUS:
REN DAT: ooTef’
TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PEH/UNIT* SED:A YRANSFER hATEIA

e e ae ol

~~SOURCE~~ PR]CE SUB STRT --COPIES~-~ ISSUES T0 GO AREAR Lasy LAFEL EXP

My

ENRGLL' ©20° BIRTH: 0ess SEX: M ABENCY{ " AhULT/YOUTNx A

. TYPE CNCL P/UNT CORE TRM DATYE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT PRINTED 1AT

ENTERICHG  PF1THEXT

NEXT CNCL

P/

.. . LAST 1 COHRINGHAN ;
RROUOL D AUDR2: LAKE GHOVE wy : -
ADLDRS N ZIPy 11745

~aleslT 0. MABATZINES.. DLt ol

S — = - M\
BFIO’;ET PF11sPREY PFlZ;;ENU CLH’END PF4IVAN OUVERRIDE
8EQ: LB8T+ CORRINGHAM F8T: HRIAN U ir—

@ N \«")

Plaintiff's Exhibit 431
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_Scout Excecutive

- February 7, 1075

. Chachs H. Grecumon

Nnsgew County Council,lo.385
FT'ET\:O"’BT. AND COUFRIDEITTIAL
Ro: Dvion Cornnnhﬂ'n.

e S T:. 00D h"';,)" \-- : o
T e T
' Dear Chuck: - R
pps . - . . e o , " : i:l §o
We are in receipt of a lc ter ond det oilcl information fz'om L T
tic., Harvey W. Smith, Director of Support Service, concerping - -. .. . | . A

the above Scouter. e have placed this informoiion in our

———y
]

file. iy

" Enclosed ic a confidenticl record gheet vhich we wonld E S .
. appreciate your filling in the missipg descriptive infor m:,tlon ‘ s wm -
and returning it to us as soon as possible. This is mes . .
“importent for future reference purposes should this monm try i
to regicter opoin in the Scoutines progrom. . :,';
" Thank you for the cfforts made in this arce.
. i’

Sinceraly, s

- e
‘ Foad. L. Eranst, Maneger L

£ . Registration & Subseription Service ;

" Ihel. : . : ¢
: : i

|4

3

CONFO008029
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February 7, 1975

Mr. Cherles H. Creenmsn
Scout Executive

Nassau County Council,No.386

PERSCNAL AND CCNFIDENTIAL
Re: Brian Corringham

s e L s b M temie yaree - s i e vom et €3 nn e N e am W

Troop §33= 8A7"

We are in receipt of a letter and detailed information from
¥r. Harvey W. Smith, Director of Support Service, concerning
the above Scouter. We have placed this information in our

file.

Eneclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would
appreciate your filling in the missing descriptive informationm,
and returning it to us as soon as possible. This is most
important for future reference purposes should this man try

to registar again in the Scouting program.

Thank you for the afforts made in this area.

Sincerely,

Prul I. Ernst, Manager
af Registraticn & Subscripticn Service

Encl.

~ CONF008030

DYKES_|_005901
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.. .GEORGE.J, AMITRANO ____

(" 3sau County Council BOY SCOUTS OF AME

Prasigent

HON FRANCIS B. LOONEY
hig-Pregiciemy

EDGAR LAZARUS

ANTON J xmssn

¢ E ANEDIGER

HOWARD L. SCHUSTER

Treasyrer
PETER PRLL

Scout Execunve
and Secretary
CHARLES H GREENMAN

EXECUTIVE B0ARD

SHELTER ROCK ROAD. ROSLYN, N.Y. 11576
TEL. 516 746-3282
January 17, 1975

Director of Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, N.J. 08902

It is our desire that

Brian Corringham
3 Library Lane

AT et ot | e I 5 g s s A e g S S i e ool P

WILLIAM F ARMISHAW
JULES BERANSTEIN
ALBERT § CHITIAN
E0WARD B CLARK
ANTHONY J COSTALDO
BEATRAM 8 QAIKER

HON, STEVEN B, OEROUNIAN

JAMES J. DUFFY
MURRAY R ECKSTEIN
AICHARD A FITCH
0. MALCCLM FLEMING
=N MARTIN GINSBERG
77 NAS J GORMAN
( SICK HAINFELD. Jr.
. HARTNER
Aal EATON

. ALF

JCNES. Ji

NORMAN A @RG;NSEN

GEORGE JOSUIN
K!NGSLEY KELLY
4 E0WARD KRAUSS
WARNER LANSING
SOL LEIMAN
{RVING LEVINE
LESTER A LEWIN
HON 'LUUS A LIPPMAN

MILTON £ MANDEL
WILLIAM C. MOTZ
HAROLD X NOATON
THOMAS 8 POOLE
THOMAS J. PCRTELLA
CRESCENT A RACONA
CHARLES S, ROCKWELL
HARDLO | ROSENFELD
MON + 3TANLEY RQSENTHAL
ANCENT = RUBANO. Sr
OR ROBERT £ AUDCLPH
SIONEY M SCHWARTZ
RUSSELL N SravrCE
ABAAHAM SHAMES
MARION SPRAGUE

3EN N TAUSSIG

HON MEXANDER VITALE
WILLIAM J, VITALE, Jr.
CARL W WERNER

HON PAUL J WIDLITZ
WILLIAM WALLET

$. CORTLAND WQOD

LIFE MEMBERS
S. 3EMJAMIN BARLEY
FORD BARTLETT
~ON, JOHN J SUANS
HON WILLIS 8 CARMAN
JAMES N CONNORS
ALAN B, DCRAN
HON HAROLD GREEN
ARTHUR J HENDRICKSON
HON. CORTLAND A JORNSON
MALSEY B, KNAPS
NATHAN O LEIMAN

1t 'ER(‘_N MALLETT

™GN MUDGE

\ ORATMAN
O XLLY PATTERSON
FAE, AW READ. Sr
MORRIS ACCHMAN
HOWARD €. SCHEMCK
JOHN M SCHIES
ARATHUR € TAYLOR
AONALD S ‘MISHAART

*?’t:sgr >

Platnview; New -York-- e

currently registered as an Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop

433 be denied reg15trat1on in this Councd

We recommend that he not be registered in any capacity
with the Boy Scouts of America and tha.t his name be placed
in the confidential file. - , _

Enclosed are:

His camp staff application as a source of
specific information.

A copyof a newspa.pér article which is
self explanatory. - - -

A copy of the Unit Sheet of Troop 433.

If further information or specifics are needed, please
advise.

Very truly yours,

Director-of Support Service

Moldma Better szens Today

CONF008031
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L ar

S

‘ PETISICAL FITNESS:

LUUL/ TLON: , ,
" I am now attending /;‘/O ';‘['S‘,“"I"Ci C/x"l w'(f’.s”l f‘\/
" Year Freshman  Majoring in £/ fca ) Scrnce Degre;e - O A.
Principal, Home Rocm Teacher, or Dean : ‘
. School Address 72 00 Lo [/ City, state, 212 A& ,/5¢0"
f Other Special Training e
I hold-the following offices in my school

I can pass a thorough physical examlnat:ion. Yes / No iy physical handicaps

————

are
(A ptiysical. examination will be required of all staff members prior to the .sunmer. )

: EMPIDYMENT (1f currently employed):

- Membership in other oroanizations

I am now. employed by

‘Business Addrecs City, State, ZIP
N.r. - : of thls flrm may be contacted for rei‘erence. R
cnmcn/smmocuz :

I now attend (roor}/ 5/\(’0/& AT Lu//m W (ure A

Pastor vf(x/‘ JL/ﬁ A 3¢
Address 99 (enta/ ﬂr// ﬂfmt/ City, State, ZIP /(/c?r/WrC«.d N If’ 77810 2

I hold the following offices in my church or synagogue

My hobbies ars S“f\cvnv‘r/m —/(ncmfu (n,n/an - 4155;3,-,!{,/ collee {myﬁ-

I would like tc serve on the Camp Staff becauss -~ {‘({7/(, 9y @(g,_, /f,,( o ,;,
SN [’L}_S £ T Avel T con b 0L yalug e Selg '7’0 SAE f/c,/,é
oS a ,U/xo/( and 0 (70”;1,{)u S 92 F </?t( e //\ /'(/(// /c(?. 8

Briefly my conccptlon of the aims and purposes of the Bo/y Scout movemenb is /0 (,v,(,d

/)(J Vo5 -//!1 C(.{(]/l LNE J{‘(_ o5 -fr #1102 /ur e %/!/?}(LQ/‘ L/ ;/ N4 n;/; ”1 4‘; ([//I"’ ) .‘v l /,
7 P / v/ [N
,;, '

T FEEL THAT I Ak PREPARED TG IMSTRUCT/IN: | L HAVE HAD EXPERTZHCEs

i Nature Lore . Cemp Craft ad I nriving a truck liechanics

iScouterafl. .- Conservation i Typing clerking in a Stors :
.ll.fle ,,/_/_ Geology Aquatics i Bookkeeping Cooking for Groups
iSurvival Forestry Orienteering .~ i Others (indIcata) :

i Others (mdz.cate)/)/\/m, Ly First A

Ii‘ selected, the Boy Scouts of pmerica can ﬁxpef‘t my loyalty to its policies and

: program, and my full cooperation with other members of the Staff.

Date Q/ 7 77 Signed 1{1(4(}_,—” ((’3. (/L{/r\,i}'j; AT
7
. APPLICATION PRCCEDURE: To apply for a position on the Camp Wauwepex or Onteora Scout
Reservation staff, fill out this application completely and return it to:

( amping D2partment, Nassau County Council, BSA, Shelter Rock Rd., Roslyn NT 11576
Applications should be returned by early February as interviews are held during Feb-
raary and March. Shortly befors interviews ars held an appointment will be mailed
ko you. If you have any questions, call 746-8282 and ask for the Camping Department.

C&\ 14 (10/70)

CONF008032

DYKES_|_005903

Plaintiff's Exhibit 431
Page 13 of 15



. .. . ) Sy [ N = i |
Taet 3 L. SEINTTTTTTTST T < Tl ! -1 =i it o - L PR P
e T L LIUTIEN s inSE O 2RSUEUE nafiidn PliAlo AYlClE S ' - TR
NB5E L0 SDORESE IF ImaRTEREyY PLRINER | ' : ""?1’”“‘"'".. B
H: EOwALD GRATZIER 1C wF1 -~ o RENHE IR R SN E

OLL &7 .. PLAINV]EW Ly 1 - - <
EXEQUT . vE “GFFILERYS WEME. TyTLT 2u (- PLAINVIEW Ny 11203 toxerz-ed
; ICER®S wEME. TITLE 2ND anpeEsS TEL . wEs2254 SCouTMrz gk T2 0T | Z
NAUE ~=1 0 P oo Ao . - . =y =
| 4 ] LAODRESS g ] cITY STATE -1n teler SUS Ac ]DOYc‘p_.J " l 1 * O
LrhARe cR AT ZEF . 1 ceoe OR HoME El e -3 PDS

- LFi Lo e el '\..,4.‘. 10 KNGLEL ST g PLAINVIEn N 1ioCa|H nEB&LDE T i~ 1K
HOUMAS J raAYDEN :-ué’/ 54 ONTARZI AVE. FLATNVIEw Ty i ISV $5E5272 43 ~ (¢t :

. ' .

TRE] 2 T - : YK -3 i
Oaix € 1223 ‘z%/ DS JxMuila AvVE FLAINV]F- f+«¥ 11805} H OV10437] 36 N MC 8
- - ‘4 ;:‘: A - “‘,_ g - e —— . 4 ——— “-’I.
CRRL KAUF B L & ESSEX RD _ TURINVIER NY L11E03]H §362656] 38 R #e- -
———— rJ .
A R 7 2 GARUZS DR L | HICksVILLE LT NV 1TEJ1]H 6€14s82| 38 WTRT T
COLLREN o e9 WINTHREP RD | PLAINYIER NY 1lo03|H 5615641E[42 ¥ | “C
EMRY 35DI43KIL /Z 31 S CARS 3LVD. PLAINVIER NY L1E03|H £815242145] {R | Sk 1
. .. &.-”‘ . o M L
XPLN CRRRINGHEM [é, 3 LIBRARY AN . FLEINVIER BTG col?92é’ L8 B Y '
e
CHiv & ~2LLOY TVERNON ST FUETRVTER A e e o R B RN —
. : : N
LRI et o — . T ‘ J e R
B T L r—— g = ... U ' T
St YOV O A - T S R R R
;-_-‘—;’- . - i. B ». )
e i 1. = ? X : e -
: . - - - St i *
. T . ! [ —
e St e e e e
- —————— . :T:..w._._ . - o T~ 1 . _
SRR ORI B T LT L :L
. e - ;‘é___.”.,.__. e e o i e m --::“-.. ————— ‘L-“ 4o .-
. i ~AL,___ — 3
. o '-"_" » . ‘1 - .. B ’J
N wt s P g B —_ ) - —

: REE AL TS : A -

X M T oam . . _; 'y '

\-...“ - ¢ N 4 -

Plaintiff's Exhibit 431
Page 14 of 15

DYKES

|_005904



[l IR »2

PR

DAY 18 AM,

Prevsing  Jhauge
“att %3 0

Rewtn® 1 e

HING ROOM

LHbe.itfes,  Dnelk
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Tahie, 2
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2 31308
54108

el 11298
e 172708
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Wy qunn
ot SHiRAL 104
i d 174
Y. Ghne
82

racwmon

’ ' (5 o€ s P

Men Cliarged in iidnap

Seaford—A seenrily supervisor for a privaie guared cor-
vice wan releared in 35,000 bail Monday following his ar-
raignment on a charge of kinaping in conncction with the
alleged sexual molesiation of a 16-year-old hoy roarly New
Year's Day. The acersed is suspected of similarly kidnaping
and molesting a 15-year-old Snffolk Camniy boy in Novem-
ber, police said.

In the Nassau cnse, the suspect, Rrian Carringham, 20,
of 3 Liberty Tane, Plainview, i3 accused of abducting tho
bov ahout midnight New Year's eve from a street in Seaforsd
while the boy was wilh another 16-year-oltt bay. Acrording
to police, Corringham jurmiped from a car wearing a ski mark
and breandishing a sholgun and ordered the two bovs lo lie

one of the hova, put him in the back of his ear and drove

awny, police said,
Coecinghnm allegedly took the by 1o the headiselers

“of hia emplayer, 'a Seenrily at G405 Cosmnael Tk, Come
B » ’

mark, where police sid e made the bov remove all his
clothen afler foreingg him to dreink a amanliiy of whizky. ("ar-
ringham then allegedly fondled the bay, ent hair from the
bag'ss pubtie area and questioned him elorely on prrennal
maliers for about four howrs, fle then let the hay drese aned
drove bim to Route HD in Himbinglon, where he Ieft him
abont 4:30 New Year's morning, paliee raid.

Pelice enid they traced -Corringham beeaies e wore hiv
prnred omiform bearing 0 feimmedae choolder peiteh thiring
bothy the New Yot Dy ed the Moveoadwr jne ilesttn, In
melefillon, potlee b, o ol The vl e wpes ahdes o cen ]
amit other phijeetn foon under hia Blindlalit, Puth yomilen
fddentifiod orringhom virives, posties il

Crvvingbe werer mrredpned b Fieed TG el Coand M-
el beforn inhos Rbaevin lomdiem sho oo b wed i b
Fh 000 Jortkl der Haer v Lk od bk torlys o Ptedl gl s poaided
Heedt Tnventlpntlon of the Plvesndis D fode pl booo nenb oy
eanprleted,
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